

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27998/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No. 303/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KHAJANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

The petitioner Corporation is directed to deposit the entire amount of enhanced compensation before the Reference Court within eight weeks from today. The claimants are at liberty to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited. The balance amount shall be invested in a fixed deposit account in a Nationalised Bank. If the claimants have already withdrawn 50% of the amount of compensation in terms of the High Court's order, no further amount shall be released to them except with the prior permission of this Court.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.26670 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master