

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 27171 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27518 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27532 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27533 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27539 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27540 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27541 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27542 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27544 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27547 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27549 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27550 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27552 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27553 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27554 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27555 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27556 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

:2:

- SLP(C) NO. 27557 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27558 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27559 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27560 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27562 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27590 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27599 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for some of the respondents has pointed out that there is change in the status of some of the respondents and they have filed memo of parties on record on 7.1.2009. Petitioner has to verify such fact and to take appropriate steps before 12.2.2009.

Served respondents may file counter till then.

List the matter on 19.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar