

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 795-803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No. 463/2002 & FA No. 515/2002 & FA No. 516/2002 & FA No. 517/2002 & FA No. 696/2003 & FA No. 697/2003 & FA No. 700/2003 & FA No. 1032/2003 & FA No. 1035/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWANT SWARUP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,C/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

I.A.No..... (appln. for direction/modification)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master