

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2737-2745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No. 463/2002 & FA No. 515/2002 & FA No. 516/2002 & FA No. 517/2002 & FA No. 696/2003 & FA No. 697/2003 & FA No. 700/2003 & FA No. 1032/2003 & FA No. 1035/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWANT SWARUP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwini Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.'
 Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C) No.26670/2008 and connected cases for final disposal. In the meanwhile, counter to be filed in eight weeks and rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master