

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No. 276/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/modification)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Asshish Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Kumud L. Dass, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratneshwar Dass, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We find no justification in the deposit and payment of only 50% of the enhanced amount. The petitioner is accordingly directed to deposit the balance 50% of the enhanced amount within a period of two months from today and the respondent will be entitled to take the said compensation on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Special Land Acquisition Officer. I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER