

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No.276/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.7)

I.A.No.4: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27171/2008

I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No.27532/2008

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of Respondent No.6(i) from  
the array of parties) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27533/2008

I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 3)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27539/2008

I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

2

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27542/2008

I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27547/2008

I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)

I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No.27549/2008  
(Appln(s) for addition of Sh. Dharamvir as respondent No.5  
on record) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2, 3 & 4 in SLP(C) No.27550/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)  
I.A.No.4: (Appln. for addition of Shri Jai Prakash as  
respondent No.3 on record) (Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27551/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 5)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27552/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.5)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No.2 in SLP(C) No.27553/2008  
(Appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the  
array of parties) (With Office Report)

WITH

3

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27555/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 3)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27559/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27560/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27590/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the  
L.Rs. of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 6)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
application) (With Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.27599/2008  
I.A.No.2: (Appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent No.6  
from the array of parties)  
I.A.No.3: (Appln(s) for addition of Smt. Savitri as respondent

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents has filed these applications for substitution. Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection if the applications for substitution are allowed.

Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned and the applications for substitution are allowed.

Applications for deletion/addition are allowed in terms of the prayer at the risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER