

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 27171 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2737-2745 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27518 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27532 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27533 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27539 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27540 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27541 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27542 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27544 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27547 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27549 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27550 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27552 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27553 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27554 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

Item No.45

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 27555 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27556 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27557 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27558 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27559 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27560 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27562 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27590 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27599 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27998 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6955 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G.V. Rao, standing counsel for State of U.P. and is representing the State of U.P in most of the matters. Hence, in the connected Special Leave Petitions filed by Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. Mr. G.V. Rao, advocate can be taken as representing the State. He is directed to file his appearance in all the matters where he has not filed his appearance. All other respondents have filed counter affidavits

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar