

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in
276/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No.

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27171 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. V. KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2737-2745 of 2009

[BHAGWANT SWARUP & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27518 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA LTD. V. JAGDISHAWER & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27532 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. JAI ISHWAR & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27533 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. ASHA RAM & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27539 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. MAHVIR & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27540 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. RAJENDRA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27541 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. KISHAN DUTT & ORS.]

SLP(C) 26670 of 2008

2

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27542 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. BUCHHI & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27544 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. SHAREED & ORS.]

(With appln.f or clarification/direction, prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27547 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. KALICHARAN & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27549 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. RAMKISHAN & ORS.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27550 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. V. JAILAL & ANR.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. BHULLAN & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27552 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. BHAGWATI SWAROOP & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27553 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. RAMESH & ORS.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27554 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. DURGA & ANR.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27555 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. SUKHVEER RAMA & ORS.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27556 of 2008

SLP(C) 26670 of 2008

3

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. NARENDRA PAL & ANR.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27557 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. MOOLCHAND & ANR.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27558 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. KANAITYA LAL & ORS.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27559 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. BHAJAN LAL & ANR.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27560 of 2008

[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. MALKHAN & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27562 of 2008
[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. MAMCHAND & ORS.]
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27590 of 2008
[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. KANHAIYA & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27599 of 2008
[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27998 of 2008
[POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. V. KHAJANI & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6955 of 2009
[MOOLCHAND V. STATE OF U.P. & ANR.]
(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
SLP(C) 26670 of 2008

4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP6955 & 2737-45

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

In Rest of the Matters

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 6955 & 2737-45

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

in SLP 2737-45

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

In Rest of the matters

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that the entire compensation
has; been deposited with the Special Land
Acquisition Officer and the respondents are at
liberty to take the same if not already taken.

This is very old matter.

Set down for hearing on a non-miscellaneous
day in the month of October, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

SLP(C) 26670 of 2008