

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26670/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in FA No. 276/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

POWER GRID CORPN OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 27171 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27518 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27532 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27533 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27540 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27539 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27541 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27542 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27544 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27547 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27549 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27550 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27552 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27553 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27554 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- 2 -

- SLP(C) NO. 27555 of 2008  
(With appln. for clarification/direction, with prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27556 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27557 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27558 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27559 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27560 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27562 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27590 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27599 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27998 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6955 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2737-2745 of 2009  
(With office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 18/11/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. S. K. Dwivedi, AAG  
                                 Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties at length and in great detail. The Court has also considered the documents forming part of the Special Leave Petitions. No case is made out either for reduction or enhancement of the compensation determined by the High Court. This Court is in complete agreement with the findings recorded by the High Court. Therefore, all these Special Leave Petitions deserve to be dismissed. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions fail and are dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master